
PUBLIC PROCT]REMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I
0395 ti

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website ln Resoect of
All Public Contracts of Works, Seruices and Goods

NAME OF THt OR6AN IZATION/DEPTT OGDCL

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT FEDERAL

TITLE OF CONTRACT

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

Construction of Concrete Sleepers for

Monitoring Tanks-500 BBLs at Pasakhi Main

Facility Sindh

OGDCL SCM-LBt-PT-CIISS-Doc168442478-2024

Construction of Concrete Sleepers for

Monitoring Tanks-500 BBLs at Pasakhi Main

Facillly Sindh

PKR:2,122,930.00

Within 30 Days after handing over

os5ession of site

Yes

Yes

TENDER NUMBER

TENDER VATUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

(for civil Works only)
FSTIMATED COMPTETION PERIOD

ADVERTISEM ENT

(i) PPRA website
(ii) News Papers

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS

INCLUDED IN ANNUAI PROCUREMENT

PLAN?

NATURE OF PURCHASE

EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any)

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOTD

Business Recorder & Daily.lang on 02-11

2024
18-11-2024 at 1200 hrsTENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)

DOCUMENIS
(lf yes enclose a copy)

National

No

WHETHER QUATIFICATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER

Yes

o
WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

(lf yes enclose a copy).

I usED (Tick one)
a. SINGtE STAGE - ONE ENVETOPE

PROCEDURE

h, SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE

Yes

-\I'I".\CII\IE\T, I

)7

PKR. 2,440,149.7 5

Free of cost.

-l

r



PROCEOURE

C, TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

d TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE

BIDDING PROCEDURE

PTEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF

PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF

REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONIRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING

Erc.)

Not Applicable

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY [xecutive Director

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COIV]PETENT

AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A
I\,,1ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE

BIDDING

Not Applicable

NUM BER OF BIDS RECEIVED Four (04)

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS

LOWEST BIDDER

WHETHER INTEGRIW PACT WAS SIGNED Yes



PUBI- IC PROCUREMENT REGULA'I'O RY
AUTHORITY PRA

CONTRACT AWARD PROF'ORMA _ II
sss039sE

To Bc Fillcd And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of
AII Public Contracts of Works Services & Goods

our o4tNNUMBER OF BIDOERS P

OF OPENING OF BIDS

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN

EVALUATION REPORI

(i.e. 1(, 2"d, 3'd EVATUATED BtD)

NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was

necessary?)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE

TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly

describe)

M/s Muhammad Azam & Brothers.

old sheikh colony sui gas field
sui gas, balochistan 80000
1't Lowest

Construction of Concrete Sleepers for Monitoring
Tanks-500 BBLS at Pasakhi Main Facility Sindh for

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL

BIDDER

WHETHER NAMES OT THE BIDDERS AND

THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME

OF OPENING OF BIDS

Not Applicable

Yes

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

(Attach a copy of a8reement)

07-02-2025 (Copy attached)

lsent to participating bidders through SAP-ARIBA e-

procurement message board and uploaded on

OGDCL'S website

No

No

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT

GIVEN TO ALL EIDDERS

(Attach copy ofthe bid evaluation repon)

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

(lfyes result thereof)
ANY DEVIAIION FROM SPECIFICATIONS

GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOIICE/DOCUMENTS

(lf yes Bive details)
No

(tf es give details)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lf Any
(Give Brief Description)

IF.No.2/ I /201)8PPRA-RA.l ll]

No

operational requirement.

I PKR: 2,122,930.00

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA



/@ PAKISTAN

+

llttl&a
CILDO5

:NT COMPANY LTD,
F THE
,ROCUREMENT.

t'i

POST COO€

€2-51.9?a4318
mdk_ba$@ogdcl.con

No. |BAJB/WO-C&ES St 4/;ooooo93l
M/s Muhammad Azam & BrotheB,
Old Sheikh Colony Sui Gas Fi€td
Sui Gas, Balochistan 80000.
Cell f 0333-7366649, 0348-7838299

t(
February !97_, 2025

WORK ORDER
FOR

SUBJECTT CONSTRUCTION OF CONCR.ETE SLEEPERS FOR MONITORING
TANKS (5OO B ) AT PASAKTII MATN t'Aa TIY. SINDH.

h.
tvEt't' rtt <t

U -o-

2024
No.

REF:- Left€roI tntentNo.ocDcl-scM-LBt-pT-cEss_Doc268442478-
dated 0l"January 2025 and Contract Agreement

dated o? -o2-29)SOOoo
Ba

f,

Sirr

tE

We are pleased to intorm you that OGDCL Management has approved the award
of above cited work on your quoted/conected rates for a total amount o, Rs.
2,122,930.00 (Rupee3 Two Mlllion One Hundrod Twonty-Two Thousand Nioe
Hundred Thirty Only) inclusive of all applic€ble taxes and excluding pST / ICT
which wlll be reimbursed by OGDCL at aclual to your firm, all ai per BOe
drawings, specification, terms and conditions of lhe Contract Agreemeni referred
above.

For taking over possession of the site, please contact Mr. Ghulam Muhammad,
Chief Engineer (Caviti / Area ln charge (Civit) TOC, and Celt No.O3OO-S001451 ,
who will be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work, whereas Manager (Civil)-South
wjfl be,the Controlling Otficer. Engineer-in-Charge wilt report 6 the controling
otficer for progress and payments.

E

\il 6J.E (Clvluco.l@
Fn..ot6

)oP( (1t2],

MMAD ALAlVI

2.

i



5

3

4

7

Further details, drawings wi be supplied if needed at least 20 days pdor notice of
actual requirements, ho\ rever there will be no change in basic scope of the work,

Time allowed foJ entire completion of the work is 30 Calendar days efiective from
the date of taking over the possession of the site. Maximum iime allowed for
mobilization and. taklng over possession of the site is 07 (seven) days elfective
trom the dale of issue of this leher.

lnterim payments on actual work done basis for the quoted rates as ger bid
documents and as per OGDCL prevailing procedure after detailed measurament
of the work, actually carried out at site and verification by the Engineer_in_Charge,
all as p8r conditions oI the contract

You will conduct Joint Pre-Construction visit / survey for the said work prior to the
start ofthe work. Drawings to this effect shallbe signed by the Engineer-in-Charge
and you, rsp. in token of acceptance of exisling levels of the NGL recorded with
respect to the benchmark.

lf agreed, pleasa sign lhis letter in token of acceptance of work order and a copy
be retumed to thi6 ofiice for our Iecord.

Best regards,

6

Y rS SI

(tul tik K )\
Manager (Local)

c.c

MUHA iIAD

GM (ScM).
AGM (C&ESS).
l\4anager (Civil) South
ln Charge (Conlracts)
Mr.Ghulam Muhammad,
Chief Engineer (Civil)/
Area lncharge (Civil) TOC,

K

r0RANlg{i;{RA

Along with complete copy of
contract documents.

{2t2)
o!

kton *l^n eLn,ni

J.E (Civillconlr-lt
F <nr5

1(

.hircc {Conlract"-)

!

I

a.



2000

c7 7 6?r7

a

tn C ALAT]I

crllcd tbc "AsE cot) rud, .r rf" 4!
dlc "ConBactof) of dl.

lll lll lllllll lllllllillltll il1l1l'tlllllllll$llrltllllllllllillill

FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

g. rr

a

othcrprtt 
ra-, c**, r'e'r4rr

WHEREAS thc ErDployd i5 dcsirous $rl ccrtsio WoIlA vizc,tt-,,\,r- .r;drculd bc

executld by thc CotrErctor and h.5 acc.P&d ! Bid by tbc Contraclor for $! cxccution and

cohplction ofsucb wo.*s aDd dE r.rncdyirE of ery &rcecrhcrci. _--=.4/-- t'>n ,,.2
Nortrr thi6 Asrc.ment wih65d[ ls follows: if'mlrl U, fSxfff

Er! 2939
l. b rhis Agr.meat words.!d cxpI 5rioo! 6tdl bw. lhc 6!trc Dearli!8s 6 !e

rGp€ctivcly a$igDed !o lh.m io dr Codidon ofcootnct h.rcinafr.r r.ffl€d lo'

2. Thc follo\tiot docurnoB !fr.r incorPotrling dd.lda if ary .tc.pr rtosE p3fir

r.hdn8 ro llstructioos ro Bidd.ts, rhstt bc dcsu.d lo fotm and bc rlad drd col$iruc'l

re psrt of 6is A8r.fficol viz:

(a) The Il{er ofAcc€paaocc;

O) ThE cospLtcd Fom ofBid ilonS$'irh Scltcdulcs
(c) Co.diliolts ofcotrtnct & cooErll Drtri
(d) Ttc piiced Schcd0l. of Pric.3;
(c) Thc Spccificatioos; and
(0 Thc Dra*iug6

ln considention of tle pslurent! (o be mad. by ths EmFloy€. to the Conuacior sg

hclli[aflcr Bmtiooe4 the ConEsclor hcEby covcdiots wilh lh. Employer io exccute

rsd complete lhe Worls and rlmedy def€Ets tbcrcb in ca$fonDiry ald i! .ll tcspccl6

wirhir thc Foviiioo! ofthe Cou!3cl

Tt Enployer hereby covcnanls lo Ply $c Cootsccot, ia coosi&radon of thc

cxccurion ria mrrplaion oflhc Works as-pcr pmvi5ions ofdE Cont a.t' lhc CooI'lct
Pricc or stch othcis0m as trlay b.cori. ptyablc utr&r thc Provisionr oflhe Cofltr!'l

|oBrd;

u:

ncharqe ( tracls)

e! thc ritlles .Dd io t!. m.jGr pEs.tib.d bv lb. ConE3ct

+v

l.

J



a
IN WITNESS WIIEREOF llF panicr
cx.cul.d od !h. d.y, monl-b ed y.3 fi61

hcnto hav€ cluscd this Contrct Agrtdncnt lo

b.fo.e will.n in accord,nc. with th.ir

M. A?,^_
SrglulE of tbc "Coohcror

(s.d)
I r:' rrs

'1!r iNl

signc4 scalld uvl Dclivocd io &e PrEs.ncc of:

via( ,e-
Ach-/

ts,-t-6.nrlB,-5
(N.m., Titlc and Addts)
o J Str{\ Er$-I t^u'

O.lMc, Tnle snd Address)

(s."1)
\j

a
.9';*.r, D AL/ iri

(Col

SAir AH BU I
l"-rrt,t::,"

rl

2

/

/WtftA


